07-22-1999





07-14-1999 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #01

٠.	••••		
na	rk	Ωf	fice

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): **DELCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION** DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 5725 Delphi Drive Troy, Michigan 48098 ☐ Association Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership Individual(s) citizenship_____ Corporation - State of Delaware Association ______ General Partnership_____ Limited Partnership_____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No Corporation - State of Delaware 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Other_ Domestic representative is attached: ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Other Execution Date: June 9, 1999 4. (A.) Trademark Application No.(s) 4. (B.) Trademark Registration No.(s) 75/120428 1702989 2019544 75/146829 2022583 2070587 74/727519 2012294 2081286 74/727520 2049625 1836035 75/527568 1993293 74/668211 ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional numbers attached? 5. Correspondence should be mailed to: 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:..... **VICTOR M. TANNENBAUM** ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 7. Total fee (37 CFT 3.41): \$ 390.00 150 East 42nd Street K Enclosed New York, New York 10017 (The said Deposit Account should be charged for any official fee not fully covered by the enclosed check) Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: 01-0035 /21/1999 MTHAI1 00000251 75120428 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) FC:481 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 350.00 OP 0₺ FC:482 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. **VICTOR M. TANNENBAUM** Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and documents:

UNITED STATES

Mark: AUDYSSEY

REVOCATION Registration: 1702989

AND Serial No.:

NEW POWER OF ATTORNEY Class(es):

Owner: Delphi Technologies, Inc.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby revokes all previous Powers of Attorney and hereby appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation

LAWRENCE E. ABELMAN GABRIEL M. FRAYNE JEFFREY A. SCHWAB NORMAN S. BEIER VICTOR M. TANNENBAUM

PETER J. LYNFIELD STEWART J. FRIED ALAN J. HARTNICK CARIDAD PIÑEIRO SCORDATO JULIANNE ABELMAN JONATHAN W. GUMPORT

members of the Bar of the State of New York, whose address is

ľ

ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB

150 East 42nd Street New York, New York 10017-5612 U.S.A.

to transact business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with our trademarks, applications therefor, and registrations which have or will issue thereon.

Date 9 Jane 1998

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DELCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with an office at One Corporate Center, City of Kokomo, State of Indiana 46904-9005, United States of America (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) is the owner of and has adopted, used and is using the following trademark(s) registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or for which application(s) for registration have been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Number</u>
AUDYSSEY	1702989
AUTRA	2022583
CASM	2081286
COMMUNIPORT	2049625
DECISE	75/120428 (Appl.)
EYECUE	1993293
GT CONNECTION SYSTEM	75/146829 (Appl.)
GUIDESTAR	2019544
IONITE	74/727519 (Appl.)
IZON	74/727520 (Appl.)
MONSOON	2070587
MONSOON	75/527568 (Appl.)
MUSIC IMMERSION	74/668211 (Appl.)
TELEPATH	2012294
THEFTLOCK (STYLIZED)	1836035

AND WHEREAS, **DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES**, **INC.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, located at 5725 Delphi Drive, City of Troy, State of Michigan 48098, United States of America (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademark(s) and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of U.S. \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its right, title and interest in and to the said trademark(s), trademark registration(s) and trademark application(s), together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademark(s).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument this γ day of γ , 1999

DELCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION

Title Jammy L. Funke

Assistant Secretary

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE - Corporation

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
STATE OF MICHIGAN) SS:
COUNTY OF OAKLAND)

RECORDED: 07/14/1999

On this 9th day of June

1999, before me personally

appeared Jimmy L. Funke, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Assistant Secretary of the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing document and that he signed his name thereto.

(Notarial Seal)

Notary Public

NEMBERY C. SERVETOR
Notary Reserve of a common of a co